Advanced Multidisciplinary Engineering Journal (AMEJ) - ISSN: XXXX-XXXX
19
DOI: https://doi.org/XXXX.XXXX
Advanced Multidisciplinary Engineering
Journal (AMEJ)
ISSN: XXXX-XXXX
Journal Homepage:

rest for approximately 1 min before casting to allow air
release and stabilization of the mixture. This mixing
protocol ensured consistent fresh-state properties and
reproducible hardened performance of lightweight
concrete. Tabs. 1-4 shows the designed experimental
program and mixing proportions.
Tab. 1. Designed experimental program
Tab. 2. mixing proportions G1
Mix Cement W/C Sand N.w./L.w. (%) Silica
fume S.P./C (%)
B40-5-0
400
0.5 583
0
0 0
B40-5-25 25
B40-5-50 50
B40-5-75 75
B40-5-100 100
B40-4-0
0.4 619
0
B40-4-25 25
B40-4-50 50
B40-4-75 75
B40-4-100 100
B45-5-0
450
0.5 549
0
0 0
B45-5-25 25
B45-5-50 50
B45-5-75 75
B45-5-100 100
B45-4-0
0.4 588
0
B45-4-25 25
B45-4-50 50
B45-4-75 75
B45-4-100 100
B50-5-0
500
0.5 512
0
0 0
B50-5-25 25
B50-5-50 50
B50-5-75 75
B50-5-100 100
B50-4-0
0.4 556
0
B50-4-25 25
B50-4-50 50
B50-4-75 75
B50-4-100 100
Tab. 3. mixing proportions G2
Mix Cement W/C Sand N.w./L.w. (%)
Silica
fume